November 2024

Notice to the Parent/Guardian or Student

IN GRADE 11 AND MISSING VACCINES? WE CAN HELP!

York Region Public Health is holding an immunization clinic for Grade 11s (students born in 2008) at
your school.

Vaccines for measles, mumps, rubella, varicella, tetanus, diphtheria, pertussis, polio and meningitis
(Men ACYW135), as well as HPV (human papillomavirus) and Hepatis B will be available at this
clinic.

Having up-to-date immunizations helps ensure children have the best protection possible against
certain vaccine-preventable diseases that can be very serious or even fatal. It also reduces the risk of
disease outbreaks in schools to help maintain a safe and healthy school environment. The
Immunization of School Pupils Act (ISPA) requires parents/guardians to provide proof of
immunization for certain diseases if their children attend school in Ontario. Every year, York Region
Public Health collects and reviews the immunization information of York Region students so that their
immunizations are up-to-date according to Ontario's Immunization Schedule.

Is my child missing a vaccine?

Visit yrphu.icon.ehealthontario.ca to confirm if your child is missing vaccines!

Please provide consent for your child to receive a vaccine at the upcoming school clinic. Visit
Immunization Consent | York Region or york.ca>>school clinics>>school immunization consent (high-
school consent version).

If you know your child has already received these vaccines, please update their records using
one of the following methods:

e Online using Immunization Connect Ontario (ICON) at
yrphu.icon.ehealthontario.ca or accessing this QR code
e Fax documents to 905-895-6066 or 1-866-258-2026

If your child cannot be immunized due to medical reasons, send a completed medical exemption form
to York Region Public Health using the contact information listed in the above box. Exemption forms
are available at york.ca/immunizations under Access or Update Immunization Information.

York Region Public Health

1-877-464-9675
TTY 1-866-512-6228
york.ca



https://yrphu.icon.ehealthontario.ca/
https://www.york.ca/form/immunization-consent
https://yrphu.icon.ehealthontario.ca/
https://www.york.ca/health/immunizations

Parents/guardians who do not want their child immunized for non-medical reasons must complete an
online immunization education session and sign the Statement of Conscience or Religious Belief
form. For more information on immunization exemptions, contact York Region at 1-877-464-9675 ext.
73456.

Questions?

For more information about vaccines offered by York Region Public Health, visit
york.ca/immunizations or call 1-877-464-9675.

Did your child get their HPV vaccine?

The HPV vaccine provides safe and long-lasting protection against a
number of cancers. The younger you get this vaccine, the better it
works. In Ontario, the routine HPV vaccination is offered to students
free of charge until the end of high school (summer of grade 12).
Vaccinate today to protect their tomorrow.

HPVis common,
protect your
child!

This information is being collected under the authority of the Immunization of School Pupil’s Act , R.S.0. 1990, c. |. 1 and the Health Protection and
Promotion Act, R.S.0. 1990, c.H.7 for the purposes of: protecting the health of children against vaccine preventable diseases; case management
and outbreak investigations; client follow up; program administration; and the provision of statistical data to the Ministry of Health. Information
will be collected, used, and disclosed of in accordance with the Personal Health Information Protection Act, 2004, S.0. 2004, c. 3. Please contact our
Immunization Services staff at 1-877-464-9675 ext. 73456 for questions regarding; the collection, use and disclosure of this information and your
child’s immunization.


http://www.york.ca/immunizations
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YORK REGION PUBLIC HEALTH
GRADE 11 CATCH UP VACCINE CLINICS

School

Alexander Mackenzie HS
Aurora HS

Bayview SS

Bill Crothers SS

Bill Hogarth SS

Bur Oak SS

Cardinal Carter CHS

Dr G. W. Williams SS

Dr John M Denison SS
Emily Carr SS

Father Bressani CHS

Father Michael McGivney CHS
Hodan Nalayeh SS

Holy Cross Catholic Academy HS
Huron Heights SS

Keswick HS

King City SS

Langstaff SS

Maple HS

Markham District HS
Markville SS

Middlefield Collegiate Institute
Milliken Mills HS

Newmarket HS

York Region Public Health

1-877-464-9675
TTY 1-866-512-6228

york.ca

Clinic Date

2024-12-09

2025-02-10

2025-02-26

2025-02-24

2025-02-21

2025-02-27

2024-12-02

2024-12-05

2025-02-06

2025-02-07

2025-02-25

2024-12-10

2025-02-06

2024-12-04

2024-12-13

2025-02-10

2025-02-03

2025-02-11

2024-12-05

2024-12-16

2025-02-19

2024-12-03

2024-12-06

2024-12-02
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School

Our Lady of the Lake CA
Our Lady Queen of the World CA
Pierre Elliott Trudeau HS
Richmond Green SS
Richmond Hill HS

Sacred Heart CHS

Sir William Mulock SS

St Augustine CHS

St Elizabeth CHS

St. Brother Andre CHS

St. Jean de Brebeuf CHS
St. Joan of Arc CHS

St. Maximilian Kolbe CHS
St. Robert CHS

St. Theresa of Lisieux CHS
Stephen Lewis SS
Stouffville District HS
Sutton DHS

Thornhill SS

Thornlea SS

Tommy Douglas SS
Unionville HS
Westmount Collegiate Institute

Woodbridge College SS

Clinc Date

2025-02-10

2025-02-04

2024-12-06

2025-02-03

2024-12-09

2025-02-25

2025-02-05

2024-12-11

2025-02-05

2024-12-11

2025-02-07

2025-02-04

2024-12-04

2024-12-03

2025-02-28

2025-02-20

2024-12-16

2025-02-12

2025-02-11

2024-12-10

2025-02-13

2025-02-18

2024-12-13

2025-02-12




