Notice to the Parent/Guardian or Student

IN GRADE 11 AND MISSING VACCINES? WE CAN HELP!

York Region Public Health is holding an immunization clinic for Grade 11s (students born in 2008) at your school.

Vaccines for measles, mumps, rubella, varicella, tetanus, diphtheria, pertussis, polio and meningitis (Men ACYW135), as well as HPV (human papillomavirus) and Hepatis B will be available at this clinic.

Having up-to-date immunizations helps ensure children have the best protection possible against certain vaccine-preventable diseases that can be very serious or even fatal. It also reduces the risk of disease outbreaks in schools to help maintain a safe and healthy school environment. The *Immunization of School Pupils Act* (ISPA) requires parents/guardians to provide proof of immunization for certain diseases if their children attend school in Ontario. Every year, York Region Public Health collects and reviews the immunization information of York Region students so that their immunizations are up-to-date according to Ontario's Immunization Schedule.

Is my child missing a vaccine?

Visit <u>yrphu.icon.ehealthontario.ca</u> to confirm if your child is missing vaccines!

Please provide consent for your child to receive a vaccine at the upcoming school clinic. Visit lmmunization Consent | York Region or york.ca>>school clinics>>school immunization consent (high-school consent version).

If you know your child has already received these vaccines, please update their records using one of the following methods:

- Online using Immunization Connect Ontario (ICON) at yrphu.icon.ehealthontario.ca or accessing this QR code
- Fax documents to 905-895-6066 or 1-866-258-2026

If your child cannot be immunized due to medical reasons, send a completed medical exemption form to York Region Public Health using the contact information listed in the above box. Exemption forms are available at york.ca/immunizations under *Access or Update Immunization Information*.

York Region Public Health

1-877-464-9675 TTY 1-866-512-6228 york.ca



Parents/guardians who do not want their child immunized for non-medical reasons must complete an online immunization education session and sign the *Statement of Conscience or Religious Belief* form. For more information on immunization exemptions, contact York Region at 1-877-464-9675 ext. 73456.

Questions?

For more information about vaccines offered by York Region Public Health, visit york.ca/immunizations or call 1-877-464-9675.

Did your child get their HPV vaccine?

The HPV vaccine provides safe and long-lasting protection against a number of cancers. The younger you get this vaccine, the better it works. In Ontario, the routine HPV vaccination is offered to students free of charge until the end of high school (summer of grade 12). Vaccinate today to protect their tomorrow.



This information is being collected under the authority of the *Immunization of School Pupil's Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. I. 1 and the *Health Protection and Promotion Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c.H.7 for the purposes of: protecting the health of children against vaccine preventable diseases; case management and outbreak investigations; client follow up; program administration; and the provision of statistical data to the Ministry of Health. Information will be collected, used, and disclosed of in accordance with the *Personal Health Information Protection Act*, 2004, S.O. 2004, c. 3. Please contact our Immunization Services staff at 1-877-464-9675 ext. 73456 for questions regarding; the collection, use and disclosure of this information and your child's immunization.

YORK REGION PUBLIC HEALTH GRADE 11 CATCH UP VACCINE CLINICS

	School	Clinic Date		School	Clinc Date
1	Alexander Mackenzie HS	2024-12-09	25	Our Lady of the Lake CA	2025-02-10
2	Aurora HS	2025-02-10	26	Our Lady Queen of the World CA	2025-02-04
3	Bayview SS	2025-02-26	27	Pierre Elliott Trudeau HS	2024-12-06
4	Bill Crothers SS	2025-02-24	28	Richmond Green SS	2025-02-03
5	Bill Hogarth SS	2025-02-21	29	Richmond Hill HS	2024-12-09
6	Bur Oak SS	2025-02-27	30	Sacred Heart CHS	2025-02-25
7	Cardinal Carter CHS	2024-12-02	31	Sir William Mulock SS	2025-02-05
8	Dr G. W. Williams SS	2024-12-05	32	St Augustine CHS	2024-12-11
9	Dr John M Denison SS	2025-02-06	33	St Elizabeth CHS	2025-02-05
10	Emily Carr SS	2025-02-07	34	St. Brother Andre CHS	2024-12-11
11	Father Bressani CHS	2025-02-25	35	St. Jean de Brebeuf CHS	2025-02-07
12	Father Michael McGivney CHS	2024-12-10	36	St. Joan of Arc CHS	2025-02-04
13	Hodan Nalayeh SS	2025-02-06	37	St. Maximilian Kolbe CHS	2024-12-04
14	Holy Cross Catholic Academy HS	2024-12-04	38	St. Robert CHS	2024-12-03
15	Huron Heights SS	2024-12-13	39	St. Theresa of Lisieux CHS	2025-02-28
16	Keswick HS	2025-02-10	40	Stephen Lewis SS	2025-02-20
17	King City SS	2025-02-03	41	Stouffville District HS	2024-12-16
18	Langstaff SS	2025-02-11	42	Sutton DHS	2025-02-12
19	Maple HS	2024-12-05	43	Thornhill SS	2025-02-11
20	Markham District HS	2024-12-16	44	Thornlea SS	2024-12-10
21	Markville SS	2025-02-19	45	Tommy Douglas SS	2025-02-13
22	Middlefield Collegiate Institute	2024-12-03	46	Unionville HS	2025-02-18
23	Milliken Mills HS	2024-12-06	47	Westmount Collegiate Institute	2024-12-13
24	Newmarket HS	2024-12-02	48	Woodbridge College SS	2025-02-12

York Region Public Health

1-877-464-9675 TTY 1-866-512-6228 york.ca

